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EL: kivduvog. H225 Yypd kai atpoi oAU eU@AekTa. H311 Togiko ae emragn pe To déppa. H301 Toiko ae mepimtwan katdmoong. H331 Togiko ae mepimTwan eiotrvong. H370
MpokaAei BAGReg aTa dpyava. P202 Mnv 1o XpnoidoTtroinasTe TpIv dlIaBAaeTe Kal KaTavonasTe Tig 0dnyieg Tpo@UuAagng. P233 Na diatnpeital o TTEPIEKTNG EPUNTIKA KAEITTOG.
P281 Xpnaipotrolgite péga atopikAg TpoaTaadiag oTav atrarreital. P304+P340 XE MEPINTQXH EIZMINOHZ: MeTagépeTe TOV TTABOVTA GTOV KABAPO OEPA KAl APATTE TOV VA
gekoupaaTei g€ aTaan TTou dieukoAUvel Tnv avarrvor). P309+P311 ZE NEPINTQZH ¢kBeang ) adiabeaiag: Kaéate To KENTPO AHAHTHPIAZEQN A éva yiatpo.

ET: oht. H225 Vé&ga tuleohtlik vedelik ja aur. H311 Nahale sattumisel mirgine. H301 Allaneelamisel mirgine. H331 Sissehingamisel mirgine. H370 Kahjustab elun-
deid. P202 Mitte kaidelda enne ohutusnduetega tutvumist ja nendest arusaamist. P233 Hoida pakend tihedalt suletuna. P281 Kasutada vajalikke isikukaitsevahendeid.
P304+P340 SISSEHINGAMISE KORRAL: toimetada kannatanu varske 6hu katte ja asetada mugavasse puhkeasendisse, mis vdimaldab kergesti hingata. P309+P311
Kokkupuute vi halva enesetunde korral: vétta (ihendust MURGISTUSTEABEKESKUSE véi arstiga.

Fl: Vaara. H225 Helposti syttyva neste ja hdyry. H311 Myrkyllista joutuessaan iholle. H301 Myrkyllistd nieltyna. H331 Myrkyllista hengitettyna. H370 Vahingoittaa elimia.
P202 Lue varoitukset huolellisesti ennen kasittelyd. P233 Sailyta tiiviisti suljettuna. P281 Kéyta vaadittuja henkilénsuojaimia. P304+P340 JOS KEMIKAALIA ON HENGI-
TETTY: Siirra henkil raittiiseen ilmaan ja pida lepoasennossa, jossa on helppo hengittda. P309+P311 Altistumisen tapahduttua tai jos ilmenee pahoinvointia: Ota yhteys
MYRKYTYSTIETOSKESKUKSEEN tai laakariin.

HR: Opasnost. H225 Lako zapaljiva tekucina i para. H311 Otrovno u dodiru s kozom. H301 Otrovno ako se proguta. H331 Otrovno ako se udiSe. H370 Uzrokuje o$tecenje
organa. P202 Ne rukovati prije upoznavanja i razumijevanja sigurnosnih mjera predostroznosti. P233 Cuvati u dobro zatvorenom spremniku. P281 Nositi propisanu osob-
nu zastitnu opremu. P304+P340 JAKO SE UDISE: premjestiti unesrecenog na svjeZi zrak, umiriti ga i postaviti u polozaj koji olak§ava disanje. P309+P311 U SLUCAJU
izloZzenosti ili zdravstvenih tegoba: nazvati CENTAR ZA KONTROLU OTROVANJA ili lije¢nika.

HU: Veszély. H225 Fokozottan tlizveszélyes folyadék és géz. H311 Bérrel érintkezve mérgezé. H301 Lenyelve mérgezé. H331 Belélegezve mérgez6. H370 Karositja a
szerveket. P202 Ne hasznalja addig, amig az dsszes biztonsagi évintézkedést el nem olvasta és meg nem értette. P233 Az edény szorosan lezarva tartand6. P281 Az
elsirt egyéni védéfelszerelés hasznalata kételezé. P304+P340 BELELEGZES ESETEN: Az érintett személyt friss levegére kell vinni és olyan nyugalmi testhelyzetbe kell
helyezni, hogy kénnyen tudjon Iélegezni. P309+P311 Expozicié vagy rosszullét esetén: forduljon TOXIKOLOGIAI KOZPONTHOZ vagy orvoshoz.

JA: BB&. H225 5l R D& WVEAR O ER. H311 HEICEM T3 EFE. H301 fRAAT EHBHE. H331 RA TR EEE. HI70 HEBEDEE. P22 £ TNRLEFEEHAKE
BIBDERTHRYEDBEVNCE. P23 AREERML TH< &, P81 IBEThBAARREEEEA TS &, P304+P340 RAL 2BE, ZROFMEEEMMICBL.
HRLPTVEBTHREESED L, P09+P311 B<BLLZEE, FLERINEBEVR  EMICEKTDE,

KO: 913, H225 T I3t A L 57| H311 LRt HESIH RSF. H301 & 7|H 58 H331 EUsHH RS H370 &7[.P202 ZE M of|H X=X -E—-_r‘
aist7| Toll= #Z8tX| 0AIR. P233 &7(& HHEHS| LUHSHAIR. P281 MA S TRl B '_r"E A E3HAIR. P304+P340 EISHH AME ZT|7t UE R2E &
5t7| 412 MR HEEFSHAIR. P309+P311 =& EI7{Lt EHE S =77|H o272 elAhel B8 8 Ho A2,

LT: Pavojus. H225 Labai degis skystis ir garai. H311 ToksiSka susilietus su oda. H301 Toksi$ka prarijus. H331 Toksiska jkvépus. H370 Kenkia organams. P202 Nenaudoti,
jeigu neperskaityti ar nesuprasti visi saugos jspéjimai. P233 Talpyklg laikyti sandariai uzdaryta. P281 Naudoti reikalaujamas asmenines apsaugos priemones. P304+P340
|[KVEPUS: I8nesti nukentéjusijj | gryna ora; jam bitina ramybé ir padétis, leidZianti laisvai kvépuoti. P309+P311 Esant saly¢&iui arba pasijutus blogai: Skambinti | APSINUO-
DIJIMY KONTROLES IR INFORMACIJOS BIURA arba kreiptis | gydytoja.

LV: Briesmas. H225 Viegli uzliesmojo$s $kidrums un tvaiki. H311 Toksisks, ja nonak saskaré ar adu. H301 ToksiSka prarijus. H331 ToksiSka jkvépus. H370 Kenkia or-
ganams. P202 Neizmantot pirms nav izlasiti un saprasti visi apziméjumi. P233 Tvertni stingri noslégt. P281 Izmantot personisko aizsargaprikojumu atbilstosi prasibam.
P304+P340 IEELPOSANAS GADIJUMA: izvest cietuso svaiga gaisa un turét miera stavokl, lai bitu &rti elpot. P309+P311 Ja nokldst saskaré vai jums ir slikta pa$sajita:
sazinieties ar SAINDESANAS CENTRU vai arstu.

NL: Gevaar. H225 Licht ontvlambare vioeistof en damp. H311 Giftig bij contact met de huid. H301 Giftig bij inslikken. H331 ToksiSka jkvépus. H370 Kenkia organams P202
Pas gebruiken nadat u alle veiligheidsvoorschriften gelezen en begrepen heeft. P233 In goed gesloten verpakking bewaren. P281 De nodige persoonlijke bescherming-
suitrusting gebruiken. P304+P340 NA INADEMING: het slachtoffer in de frisse lucht brengen en laten rusten in een houding die het ademen vergemakkelijkt. P309+P311
NA blootstelling of bij onwel voelen: een ANTIGIFCENTRUM of een arts raadplegen.

NO: Danger. H225 Meget brannfarlig vaeske og damp. H311 Giftig ved hudkontakt. H301 Giftig ved svelging. H331 Giftig ved innanding. H370 Forarsaker organskader.
P202 Skal ikke handteres for alle advarsler er lest og oppfattet. P233 Hold beholderen tett lukket. P281 Bruk pakrevd personlig verneutstyr. P304+P340 VED INNANDING:
Flytt personen til frisk luft og serg for at vedkommende hviler i en stilling som letter andedrettet. P309+P311 Ved eksponering eller ubehag: Kontakt et GIFTINFORMAS-
JONSSENTER eller lege.

PL: Niebezpieczenstwo. H225 Wysoce tatwopalna ciecz i pary. H311 Dziata toksycznie w kontakcie ze skoérg. H301 Dziata toksycznie po potknieciu. H331 Dziata toksycz-
nie w nastepstwie wdychania. H370 Powoduje uszkodzenie narzadéw. P202 Nie uzywaé przed zapoznaniem sie i zrozumieniem wszystkich srodkéw bezpieczenstwa.
P233 Przechowywaé pojemnik szczelnie zamkniety. P281 Stosowa¢ wymagane $rodki ochrony indywidualnej. P304+P340 W PRZYPADKU DOSTANIA SIE DO DROG
ODDECHOWYCH: wyprowadzi¢ lub wynie$¢ poszkodowanego na $wieze powietrze i zapewni¢ warunki do odpoczynku w pozycji umozliwiajacej swobodne oddychanie.
P309+P311 W przypadku narazenia lub ztlego samopoczucia: Skontaktowaé sie z OSRODKIEM ZATRUC Iub z lekarzem.

RO: Pericol. H225 Lichid si vapori foarte inflamabili. H311 Toxic in contact cu pielea. H301 Toxic in caz de inghitire. H331 Toxic in contact cu pielea. H370 Provoaca leziuni
ale organelor. P202 A nu se manipula decéat dupa ce au fost citite si intelese toate méasurile de securitate. P233 Pastrati recipientul inchis etans. P281 Utilizati echipamentul
de protectie individuald conform cerintelor.P304+P340 IN CAZ DE INHALARE: transportati victima la aer liber si mentineti-o in stare de repaus, intr-o pozitie confortabila
pentru respiratie. P309+P311 IN CAZ DE expunere sau daca nu va simtiti bine: sunati la un CENTRU DE INFORMARE TOXICOLOGICA sau un medic.

RU: onacHocTb. H225 Jlerko BocnnameHsowascs xuakoctb n nap. H311 TokenyHo npu koHTakTe ¢ koxen. H301 TokcnyHo npu npornatbiBaHun. H331 TokcuyHo npu
BabIxaHun. H370 HaHocut Bpea opraHam. P202 He npucTynaTb k 06paboTke fo Tex nop, Noka He NpoyvTaHa U He MOoHsiTa UHpopMaLMsi O Mepax MPeaoCTOPOXHOCTU.
P233 [lepxaTb KpbILKy KOHTENHepa NinoTHO 3akpbiToi. P281 Monb3oBaTbCcs Hagnexawmum MHAMBUAYyanbHbIM 3aWwnUTHbIM cHapshxeHnem. P304+P340 MNPV BObIXAHUN:
BbIHECTV NOCTPaAaBLUEro Ha CBEXWIN BO3AyX M 06ecrneymnTb emMy MorHbIi NOKoW B yAo6HOM Ans AbixaHust nonoxernun. P309+P311 B cnyyae Bo3aeicTBMSt Unu Npuy NNoxom
camouyBcTBUN: 06paTuThcs B TOKCUKOMOMMYECKUN LIEHTP unu k Bpady-cneunanucty/ TepanesTy.

SK: nebezpegenstvo. H225 Velmi horiava kvapalina a pary. H311 Toxicky pri kontakte s pokozkou. H301 Toxicky po poZiti. H331 Toxicky pri vdychnuti. H370 Spésobuje
poskodenie organov. P202 Ne uporabljajte, dokler se ne seznanite z vsemi varnostnimi ukrepi. P233 Nadobu uchovavajte tesne uzavretd. P281 Pouzivajte predpisané
osobné ochranné prostriedky. P304+P340 PO VDYCHNUTI: Presufite postihnutého na &erstvy vzduch a nechajte ho oddychovat’ v polohe, ktora mu umozni pohodiné
dychanie. P309+P311 Po expozicii alebo pri zdravotnych problémoch: volajte NARODNE TOXIKOLOGICKE INFORMACNE CENTRUM alebo lekara.

SL: Nevarnost. H225 Lahko vnetljiva teko¢ina in hlapi. H311 Strupeno v stiku s kozo. H301 Strupeno pri zauzitju. H331 Strupeno pri vdihavanju. H370 Skoduje orga-
nom. P202 Ne uporabljajte, dokler se ne seznanite z vsemi varnostnimi ukrepi. P233 Hraniti v tesno zaprti posodi. P281Uporabiti predpisano osebno zas¢itno opremo.
P304+P340 PRI VDIHAVANJU: prenesti Zzrtev na svez zrak in jo pustiti pocivati v poloZaju, ki olaj$a dihanje. P309+P311 PRI izpostavljenosti ali slabem podutju: pokli¢ite
CENTER ZA ZASTRUPITVE ali zdravnika.

SR: onacHoct. H225 Lako zapaljiva te¢nost i para. H311 Toksi¢no u kontaktu sa koZzom. H301 Toksi¢no ako se proguta. H331 Toksi¢no ako se udiSe. H370 Dovodi
do osteéenja organa. P202 Pre rukovanja obavezno proditati sve mere predostroznosti i bezbednosti. P233 Cuvati ambalazu &vrsto zatvorenu. P281 Koristiti potrebnu
licnu zastitnu opremu P304+P340 AKO SE UDISE: Iznetl povredenu osobu na svez vazduh i obezbedltl da se odmara u polozaju koji ne ometa disanje. P309+P311
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Référence: 361550-00
361555-00

Kit RAL 555
KIT DE COLORATION RAPIDE

Principe:

La coloration par le kit RAL 555 est une variante rapide de la coloration de May-Griinw
Giemsa. Ce produit agit en milieu aqueux tamponné et permet une étude cytologique
une détection des microorganismes. L'interprétation des frottis est identique a celle «
colorations classiques (MGG).

Description du kit: (3 X 200ml ou 3 x 500 ml)

Flacon @ : FIX-RAL 555 100ml ou 500
Flacon @ : EOSINE-RAL 555 100ml ou 500
Flacon @ : BLEU-RAL 555 100ml ou 500

Nombre de tests réalisables: 100 a 200 lames

Utilisation:

Produit destiné & un usage exclusivement professionnel.
Usage de diagnostic in vitro.

L'enlévement et le traitement des déchets chimiques et biologiques doivent étre effectués par
entreprise spécialisée et agréée. e -
Conserver a température ambiante (15—25°C)mjlf et a I'abri de la lumiére. 4‘

Prélévements des échantillons:

Les échantillons doivent étre préparés conformément aux méthodes en vigueur d:
le laboratoire, en I'application de I'Arrété du 26 novembre 1999 relatif a la bor
éxécution des analyses de biologie médicale, J.0. n°287 du 11 décembre 1999.

Recommandations et/ou notes d’utilisation:

En fonction de I'épaisseur des frottis ou prélévements sur les lames, il peut €
nécessaire d'ajuster les temps de coloration.

Le flacon 1 Fix-RAL 555 & base de méthanol est trés hygroscopique, il est nécessaire
le renouveler réguliérement dans les pays ayant un degré hygrométrique élevé. Le de
d’oxydation du BLEU est normalisé lors de sa fabrication. Celui-ci évolue au cours
temps et lors du transfert de petites quantités d’éosine. Le flacon 2 Eosine-RAL 555 p
présenter une couleur plus ou moins sombre, mais cela n’entraine aucune modificat

dans le résultat de la coloration.

Modes opératoires :

Hématologie : frottis sanguins
Temps de réalisation d’un test : 15 secondes
- Plonger la lame 5 x 1 seconde dans la solution
FIX-RAL 555 (flacon @).
- Egoutter I'excédent de solution sur du papier filtre.
- Plonger la lame 5 x 1 seconde dans la solution
EOSINE-RAL 555 (flacon @).
- Egoutter I'excédent de solution sur du papier filtre.
- Plonger la lame 5 x 1 seconde dans la solution
BLEU-RAL 555 (flacon 0).
« Rincer la lame & I’eau déminéralisée.

Hé : moelle
Temps de ralisation d'un tes
+ Plonger la lame 1 minute
FIX-RAL 555 (flacon @).
- Egoutter I'excédent de soluti
filtre.

- Plonger la lame 1 minute dans
EOSINERAL 555 (flacon ).

- Egoutter I'excédent de soluti
filtre.
- Plonger la lame 1 minute ¢
BLEU-RAL 555 (flacon &).
- Egoutter I'excédent de soluti
filtre.
+ Rincer la lame a I'eau démin

Cytologie : spermocy
Temps de réalisation d’un test : 1 minute et
20 secondes

- Plonger la lame 1 minute dans la solution
FIX-RAL 555 (flacon @).

- Egoutter I'excédent de solution sur du papier filtre.
- Plonger la lame 25 secondes dans la solution
EOSINERAL 555 (flacon @).

- Egoutter I'excédent de solution sur du papier filtre.
- Plonger la lame 25 secondes dans la solution
BLEU-RAL 555 (flacon @).

« Rincer la lame a I’eau déminéralisée.

Cytobactériologie : cytologi
biologiques, des urines, des
et du LCR

Temps de réalisation d’un tes
(1 minute et 4 secondes pour
- Plonger la lame 5 secondes (
LCR) dans la solution FIX-RAL 5
- Egoutter I'excédent de solutit
filtre.

- Plonger la lame 5 seconde
pour le LCR) dans la solution |
(flacon ).

- Egoutter I'excédent de soluti
filtre.

« Plonger la lame 5 seconde
pour le LCR) dans la solution
(flacon®).

- Rincer rapidement la lame a
déminéralisée.

Cytologie des coupes de tissus fixés et inclus en
paraffine

Temps de réalisation d’un test : 13 secondes
Déparaffiner, puis hydrater la coupe.

- Plonger la lame 5 secondes dans la solution
EOSINE-RAL 555 (flacon @).

+ Egoutter I'excédent de solution sur du papier
absorbant.

-« Plonger la lame 7 secondes dans la solution
BLEU-RAL 555 (flacon @).

- Rincer pendant quelques secondes.

- Différencier la lame dans de I'éthanol @ 90° pendant
1 a 2 secondes jusqu'a I'obtention de la teinte voulue.
- Arréter la différenciation par immersion de la
lame dane de 'ieanrananal

Cytologie des ponctions (du
ganes profonds), des liquides
des séreuses (plévre, péritoine
Temps de réalisation d’un test
- Faire un frottis

- Plonger la lame 5 secondes
FIX-RAL 555 (flacon @).

« Egoutter I'excédent de soluti
absorbant.

- Plonger la lame 5 secondes
EOSINE-RAL 555 (flacon@®).

- Egoutter I'excédent de soluti
absorbant.

- Plonger la lame 5 secondes
RI EILLRAl BEE (flarnn €D
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Reference : 361550-0000
361555-0000

Kit RAL 555
FAST STAINING KIT

Principle:

RAL 555 kit is a fast-acting variation of May-Griinwald Giemsa staining. In an aqueous
buffered medium, this kit enables:

- A differential staining of blood smears (differential blood cell counting, morphological
study of leukocytes, study of parasites) and medullary smears (myelograms)

+ The detection of tissular and blood parasites in medical and in veterinary mycology
- The cytological and structural study of fixed and paraffin embedded tissue sections
as well as fluids and punctions

« The cytological study of urines, spinal and other fluids

The analysis of smears is identical to the one carried out with standard MGG staining.

Kit description: (3 X 200ml or 3 x 500 ml)

Bottle @: FIX-RAL 555
Bottle @ : EOSINE-RAL 555
Bottle @: BLEU-RAL 555

Number of tests possible: 100 to 200 slides

100ml or 500 ml
100ml or 500 ml
100ml or 500 ml

Use:

For professional use only.

For in-vitro diagnostic use.

The collection and processing of chemical and biological waste must be conducted by
specialized and registered companies

Storage Temperature: 15-25°C away from light.

Shelf-Life after Opening: 2 months (see notes)

Specimen preparation:
Specimen must be treated in accordance with procedures available in the laboratory
and promulgated by national authorities.

Recommendations and/or notes of use:

The 3 bottles must be stored away from light.

(Bottle @ contains Methanol which is very hygroscopic, and thus it must therefore
be regularly refilled, namely in countries having high humidity). The oxidation level of
BLUE RAL 555 is standardised during manufacture. This level varies over time and in
transferring small quantities of eosin from bottle to bottle . It is essential to drain off
excess solution @ before dipping the slide into solution @.

The colour of solution @ may appear more or less dark, but the staining results are

Kit RAL 555
FAST STAINING KIT

Protocol N°2; 26; 42bis; 75; 97; 98

Veterinary Parasitology (Piroplasmosis, M.
pachydermatis)

Length of one Test : 15 sec

- Dip the slide 5 x 1 second in solution FIX-RAL
555 (bottle @)

- Drain surplus solution onto absorbent paper

- Dip the slide 5 x 1 second in solution EOSINE-RAL
555 (bottle @).

+ Drain surplus solution onto absorbent paper

- Dip the slide 5 x 1 second in solution BLEU-RAL
555 (bottle ©).

- Quickly rinse the slide with distilled water

Trichomonas

Length of one Test : 2 minutes and 15 sec

- Dip the slide 15 seconds in solution FIX-RAL
555 (bottle @)

- Drain surplus solution onto absorbent paper

- Dip the slide 1 minute in solution EOSINE-RAL
555 (bottle @).

+ Drain surplus solution onto absorbent paper

- Dip the slide 1 minute in solution BLEU-RAL
555 (bottle ©).

- Quickly rinse the slide with distilled water

Microfilaria

Length of one Test : 30 to 40 sec

- Dip the slide 10 x 1 second in solution FIX-RAL
555 (bottle @)

- Drain surplus solution onto absorbent paper

- Dip the slide 10 x 1 second in solution
EOSINE-RAL 555 (bottle ).

« Drain surplus solution onto absorbent paper

- Dip the slide 10 to 20 x 1 second in solution
BLEU-RAL 555 (bottle €).

+ Quickly rinse the slide with distilled water

Hi: : D ion of Helie pylori

- Dewax and hydrate the section

- Dip and shake the slide for 7 seconds in
solution EOSINE-RAL 555 (bottle @).

- Dip and shake the slide for 5 seconds in
solution BLEU-RAL 555 (bottle 9)4

- Rinse with tap water and dry the slide onto
filter paper

- Dip and shake the slide for 10 seconds in
90° Alcohol

- Stop the differentiation dipping the slide in
Absolute Alcohol

- Dip the slides in 2 baths of Xylene or Toluene
« Mount the slide with Toluene or Xylene based
mounting medium

Blood smear example :

-

not affected either way.

Solution @ remains stable for 2 months after opening.

Staining procedures:

Haematology: Blood Smears
Length of one Test : 15 seconds

- Dip the slide 5 x 1 second in solution FIX-RAL
555 (bottle @).

+ Drain surplus solution onto filter paper.

- Dip the slide 5 x 1 second in solution EOSINE-RAL
555 (bottle @).

+ Drain surplus solution onto filter paper.

+ Dip the slide 5 x 1 second in solution BLEU-RAL
555 (bottle @).

+ Rinse the slide with distilled water.

Haematology: Bone marrow
Length of one Test : 3 min

- Dip the slide 1 minute in solution FIX-RAL 555
(bottle @).
- Drain surplus solution onto filter paper.

- Dip the slide 1 minute in solution EOSINE-RAL
555 (bottle @).

- Drain surplus solution onto filter paper.

- Dip the slide 1 minute in solution BLEU-RAL
555 (bottle ©).

+ Drain surplus solution onto filter paper.

+ Rinse the slide with distilled water.

Cytology: Spermocytograms

Length of one Test : 1 minute and 20 seconds

+ Dip the slide 1 minute in solution FIX-RAL 555
(bottle @).
+ Drain surplus solution onto filter paper.

- Dip the slide 25 seconds in solution EOSINE-RAL
555 (bottle €).

+ Drain the excess solution onto filter paper.

- Dip the slide 25 seconds in solution BLEU-RAL
555 (bottle @).

+ Rinse the slide with distilled water.

Cyto-bacteriology:  cytology of biological
fluids, urines, cytopunctures and CSF

Length of one Test: 15 seconds (1minute 4
seconds for CSF)

- Dip the slide 5 seconds (1 minute for CSF) in
solution FIX-RAL 555 (bottle @).

- Drain surplus solution onto filter paper.

- Dip the slide 5 seconds (2x1 second for CSF)
in solution EOSINE-RAL 555 (bottle @).

- Drain surplus solution onto filter paper.

- Dip the slide 5 seconds (2x1 second for CSF)
in solution BLEU-RAL 555 (bottle ©).

* Rinse the slide with distilled water

Cytology of fixed and paraffined tissue sections
Length of one Test : 13 sec

+ Dewax and hydrate the section

- Dip the slide 5 seconds in solution EOSINE-RAL
555 (bottle @).

+ Drain surplus solution onto absorbent paper

+ Dip the slide 7 seconds in solution BLEU-RAL
555 (bottle ©).

+ Briefly rinse a few seconds

- Shake the slide in 90° Ethanol for 1 to 2 seconds
until it gets the wished tint

+ Stop the differentiation dipping the slide in Iso-
propanol

+ Mount the slide with Toluene or Xylene based
mounting medium.

Cytology of punctions (breast and deep or-
gans), effusion liquids of the serous membrane
(pleura, peritoneum ...)

Length of one Test : 15 sec

+ Make a smear

- Dip the slide 5 seconds in solution FIX-RAL
555 (bottle @).

- Drain surplus solution onto absorbent paper

- Dip the slide 5 seconds in solution EOSINE-
RAL 555 (bottle @).

- Drain surplus solution onto absorbent paper

- Dip the slide 5 seconds in solution BLEU-RAL
555 (bottle ©).

+ Drain surplus solution onto absorbent paper

- Quickly rinse the slide with distilled water

Parasitology : Plasmodium (Thick Blood Smears)
Length of one Test : 7 sec

MR dm mlidn A cmmmmd m ol dimam CIV DAl EEE

Parasitology : Plasmodium (Blood Films)
Length of one Test : 1 minute and 4 sec
- Dip the slide 1 min in solution FIX-RAL 555

It ]

5 x 1 second Drain 5 x 1 second Drain 5 x 1 second Rinse

Results:

Blood smear

Nuclei: Chromatin: * dense purple

Leukocytes: Cytoplasm without RNA: light pinkish
Eosinophilic Granulations: orange-brown
Basophilic Granulations: dark purple blue
Neutrophilic Granulations: + intense purple

Lymphocytes: Cytoplasm with RNA: pure blue
Cytoplasm without RNA: light blue
Azurophilic Granulations: red

Monocytes: Cytoplasm: grey-blue

Erythrocytes: light red

Platelets: Chromomere: purple-red
Hyalomere: bluish

Blood parasites: Nuclei: red

(plasmodium) Cytoplasm: blue

Spermocytograms

Head: Nucleus: Violet

Acrosome: Pink
Flagellum (Tail): Principal piece: Light pink
End piece: Light pink
Midpiece: Purplish pink

Assess in Percentage:

- abnormalities of the head, midpiece and flagellum

- agglutinates

- leucocytes, erythrocytes, cells
If observed results vary from expected results please contact RAL DIAGNOSTICS technical service

for assistance.

Parasitology and Mycology

Cytoplasms of host, fungic or parasitic eucaryot cells :

ribosomal richness.
Nuclei : purple red

I pylori on hi g
Heficobacter pylori: Dark Blue
Nuclei: Blue
Cytoplasms: Pink to red
Collagen: Very pale pink
Histo-Cyto

Nuclei: Red violet
Cytoplasms

Acidophilic: Pink

Rasobohil BRlue

blue more or less dark, depending on the
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Eosin RAL 555 - 361640-0100 <
361640-0500

FR: Attention. H317 Peut provoquer une allergie cutanée. P3
EN: Warning. H317 May cause an allergic skin reaction. P33.
DE: Achtung. H317 Kann allergische Hautreaktionen verursa
ES: Atencion. H317 Puede provocar una reaccion alérgica er
IT: Attenzione. H317 Pud provocare una reazione allergica ct
PT: Atencao. H317 Pode provocar uma reacgao alérgica cut:
AR: g, H317 G2 gusmn Gaile "dl ddzoslosgs s 1dzda. P33
BG: BHmaHue. H317 Moxe Aa npuumHmn anepryHa KoxHa pea
CS: Pozor. H317 MUze vyvolat alergickou kozni reakci. P333
DA: Opmeaerksomhed. H317 Kan forarsage allergisk hudreak
EL: Trpogoyr). H317 Mropei va TTpokaAeael aAePYIKT) SEQHIOTIKT) QVTIC
ET: Tahelepanu. H317 Vaib pdhjustada allergilist nahareakts
Fl: Huomio. H317 Voi aiheuttaa allergisen ihoreaktion. P3334
HR: Paznja. H317 Moze izazvati alergijsku reakciju na kozi. F
HU: Figyelem. H317 Allergias b&rreakciot valthat ki. P333+P:
JALER. H3M7 PLAF—MRERISERCIHTH. P333
KO: Fo| H317 LE27|8 T2 B8 2 doZ = IS5, P33
LT: Démesio. H317 Gali sukelti alerging odos reakcijg. P333-
LV: Uzmanibu. H317 Var izraisit alerdisku adas reakciju. P33
NL: Attentie. H317 Kan een allergische huidreactie veroorzak
NO: Attention. H317 Kan utlgse en allergisk hudreaksjon. P3
PL: Uwaga. H317 Moze powodowac reakcje alergiczng skory. P32
RO: Atentie. H317 Poate provoca o reactie alergica a pielii. P
RU: BHumaHue. H317 MoxeT Bbi3biBaTb annepruyeckyto Koxr
SK: Pozornost. H317 Méze vyvolat’ alergickd koznu reakciu. P3
SL: Pozor. H317 Lahko povzroci alergijski odziv koze. P333+
SR: Maxwa. H317 Moze da izazove alergijske reakcije na ko
SV: Var uppmarksam. H317 Kan orsaka allergisk hudreaktior
TR: Dikkat. H317 Alerjik cilt reaksiyonlarina yol agar. P333+F
UK: YBara. H317 Moxe BuUKNnvKaTy anepriyHy peakuito Ha LUK

ZH: X E. H317 THES BRI BUR BL. P333+P313 MK 4 K

Blue RAL 555 - 361650-0100 £
361650-0500

Fix RAL 555 - 362870-0100
362870-0500
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FR: Danger. H225 Liquide et vapeurs tres inflammables. H3"
avéreé d’effets graves pour les organes. P202 Ne pas manipul
étanche. P281 Utiliser I'équipement de protection individuel r
une position ou elle peut confortablement respirer. P309+P3"
EN: Danger. H225 Highly flammable liquid and vapour. H311
P202 Do not handle until all safety precautions have been rez
P304+P340 IF INHALED: remove victim to fresh air and keej
CENTER or doctor/physician.

DE: Gefahr. H225 Flissigkeit und Dampf leicht entzlindbar.
Organe. P202 Vor Gebrauch alle Sicherheitshinweise lesen
tung verwenden. P304+P340 BEI EINATMEN: An die frische
Unwohlsein: GIFTINFORMATIONSZENTRUM oder Arzt anrt
ES: Peligro. H225 Liquido y vapores muy inflamables. H311
Provoca dafios en los érganos. P202 No manipular la sustanc



